-OP \$215.00 28523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konami Corporation		06/19/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Shueisha	
Doing Business As:	DBA Shueisha Inc.	
Street Address:	2-5-10 Hitotsubashi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852307	YU-GI-OH!
Registration Number:	2875912	YU-GI-OH!
Registration Number:	2875916	
Registration Number:	2898479	
Registration Number:	2935665	YU-GI-OH!
Registration Number:	2935666	
Registration Number:	2995656	YU-GI-OH!
Registration Number:	3071617	YU-GI-OH!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-588-9800

Email: mail@levman.com

Correspondent Name: Howard F Mandelbaum

Address Line 1: 444 Madison Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0880

900051624

Address Line 2: 35th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEV	W YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEIS1770US			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard F Mandelbaum			
Signature:	/Howard F Mandelbaum/			
Date:	06/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Konamiexecutedassignment#page1.tif				

source=Konamiexecutedassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konami Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 2-4-1, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan has adopted, and owns the following trademarks and service marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
YU-GI-OH!	2,852,307	June 15, 2004
YU-GI-OH!	2,875,912	August 24, 2004
Design (non-Latin Characters which translate into YU-GI-OH)	2,875,916	August 24, 2004
Design (non-Latin Characters which translate into YU-GI-OH)	2,898,479	November 2, 2004
YU-GI-OH!	2,935,665	March 29, 2005
Design (non-Latin Characters which translate into YU-GI-OH)	2,935,666	March 29, 2005
YU-GI-OH!	2,995,656	September 13, 2005
YU-GI-OH!	3,071,617	March 21, 2006

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Shueisha, TA Shueisha Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 2-5-10 Hitotsubashi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8050, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks, and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Konami Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Shueisha Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and service marks, and the above identified registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0882

infringement of said trademarks and service marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed this 19th day of June, 2006.

KONAMI CORPORATION

Name: Kagehiko Kozuki

Title: Representative Director

I:\atty\JHK\Konami\Konami-Yu-Gi-Oh-Assignment-6-06,RTF

RECORDED: 06/21/2006